Arabella Dorsett

(- 23 Mar 1913)

Dorsett. On Sunday March 23, 1913, at her residence, 641 10th street northeast, Arabella Dorsett, the beloved mother of Charles A. Dorsett and Percy F. Dorsett. Funeral from her late residence Wednesday, March 26, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 29, 1913, p. 9

Three Wills Are Filed

Arabella Dorsett, Mary A. Downey and Samuel Dean Make Bequests

William R. Dorsett, an absent son is left \$5 by the terms of the will of his mother, Arabella Dorsett, dated March 16, 1908. The mother explains she has not heard from him for twelve years. The household effects and certain personal property are left to a son, Percy F. Dorsett. Cash in bank is to be divided by the sons, Charles A. and Percy F. Dorsett, who also are given a house at 639 10th street northeast and the remaining real estate. Charles A. Dorsett is named as executor.